



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1456/1  
MLJ:emw

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 581**

November 3, 2017 – Offered by Representative TUSLER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

3 “**SECTION 1.** 801.50 (5r) of the statutes is renumbered 801.50 (5r) (intro.) and  
4 amended to read:”.

5 **2.** Page 2, line 1: after “**(5r)**” insert “(intro.)”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 3: after “living” insert “-”.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 6: delete the material beginning with “a victim” and ending with  
8 “(c).” on line 12 and substitute “any of the following:”.

9 **5.** Page 2, line 12: after that line insert:

10 “**SECTION 1m.** 801.50 (5r) (a) to (h) of the statutes are created to read:

11 801.50 (**5r**) (a) A victim advocate, as defined in s. 905.045 (1) (e).

12 (b) An employee of the county court system.

1 (c) A legal professional practicing law, as defined in SCR 23.01.

2 (d) A current or former law enforcement officer, as defined in s. 102.475 (8) (c).

3 (e) The spouse of a person listed in par. (a), (b), (c), or (d).

4 (f) A person who is currently or has been in a dating relationship, as defined  
5 in s. 813.12 (1) (ag), with or a person who has a child in common with a person listed  
6 in par. (a), (b), (c), or (d).

7 (g) An immediate family member, as defined in s. 97.605 (4) (a) 2., of a person  
8 listed in par. (a), (b), (c), or (d).

9 (h) A household member, as defined in s. 813.12 (1) (c), of a person listed in par.  
10 (a), (b), (c), or (d).”.

11 **6.** Page 2, line 13: delete that line and substitute:

12 “**SECTION 2.** 801.50 (5s) of the statutes is renumbered 801.50 (5s) (intro.) and  
13 amended to read:”.

14 **7.** Page 2, line 14: after “(5s)” insert “(intro.)”.

15 **8.** Page 2, line 15: after “resides” insert “-”.

16 **9.** Page 2, line 18: delete the material beginning with “a victim” and ending  
17 with “(c).” on line 24 and substitute “any of the following:”.

18 **10.** Page 2, line 24: after that line insert:

19 “**SECTION 3.** 801.50 (5s) (a) to (h) of the statutes are created to read:

20 801.50 (5s) (a) A victim advocate, as defined in s. 905.045 (1) (e).

21 (b) An employee of the county court system.

22 (c) A legal professional practicing law, as defined in SCR 23.01.

23 (d) A current or former law enforcement officer, as defined in s. 102.475 (8) (c).

24 (e) The spouse of a person listed in par. (a), (b), (c), or (d).

